Department of Finance

Wres‘tdleSter Bureau of Purchase & Supplies
e g.O\/-C()m 148 Martine Avenue, Room 713
R White Plains. NY 10601

(914) 231-1872
www.westchestergov.com

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NOTIFICATION

TITLE: Cement, Brick, and Allied Materials

CONTRACT NUMBER: RFB-W(C-22326

CONTRACT PERIOD: September 1, 2022 through February 29, 2024

DATE OF ISSUE: April 17, 2023

COUNTY DEPARTMENTS: DPW, PRC, DEF, AIRPORT, PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITIES

SPECIFICATION REFERENCE: | As Incorporated In The Invitation for Bids

CONTRACTOR INFO: Appears on the attached pages of this Award

MWSDVBE DESIGNATION: Women-Owned Business Enterprise

Trusco Building Supply has been awarded a one-time ten percent increase on all awarded items
due to unforeseen rising materials costs across the industry.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Address Inquiries To:

Name: Martin O'Sullivan Telephone: 914-231-1315

Title:  Assistant Buyer Fax: 914-231-1546

E-mail: maoc(@westchestergov.com




739868

WBE

TRUSCO BUILDING SUPPLY
47 GROVE STREET

MOUNT VERNON, NY 10550

MATERIAL

PORTLAND CEMENT

PREMIXED GRAVEL MIX CEMENT
PREMIXED (NO GRAVEL) MIX CEMENT
MORTAR CEMENT

MASON'S LIME/COMMON

GAUGING PLASTER

STRUCTOLITE

POST SET CEMENT

MATERIAL

#1 STANDARD COMMON BRICK p/c
(MINIMUM ORDER OF 500)

TELEPHONE: (914) 668-1247
truscosupply@verizon.net

TERMS: 2% — 10 Net 30

F.0.B.: ORIGIN

NO DELIVERY, PICK-UP ONLY

LBS.
PER BAG

94
80
80
70
50
100
80

20

4" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c

4" x 8" x 18" 100% SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK p/c

6" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c

8" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c

12" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK pfc

6" X 6" X 12" 100% SOLID BLOCK p/c

6"w x 6"t x 12°L x 18’L SOLID CORNER BLOCK

(CATCH BASIN L CORNERS)

PICK UP
FROM VENDOR

$14.04
$8.79

$9.70

$12.32
$10.79
$16.95
$20.25

$11.22

PICK UP
FROM VENDOR

$1.10

$2.49
$3.23
$2.78
$3.48
$5.26
$2.43

$3.71



. Sikaflex-2¢ NS 2-component, premium-grade,
polyurethane-based, elastomeric sealant,
Non-Sag Joint Sealant

PRICE PER 3 GALLON PAIL

. Sikaflex-2¢c SL 2-component, premium-grade,
polyurethane-based, elastomeric sealant
Self-Leveling Joint Sealant

PRICE PER 3 GALLON PAIL

. Sonolastic NP 1 1-component, high performance,
non-priming, gun-grade, elastomeric polyurethane
sealant, PRICE PER CARTRIDGE

. Deck-O-Seal Two-part, Self-leveling, Elastomeric
PRICE PER 96 OZ KIT

. Deck-0O-Seal 125 Two-part, Self-leveling, Pourable,
Traffic Grade, PRICE PER 96 OZ KIT

. Deck-O-Seal Gun-Grade Two-part, Non-sag,
Non-flowing, PRICE PER 96 OZ KIT

. Deck-O-Seal P/G Primer Two-part Primer for
Polysulfide Sealants, PRICE PER QUART

. Deck-O-Seal One Step One-part, Non-sag,
Elastomeric, PRICE PER CARTRIDGE

. Deck-O-Grip Acrylic Slip-Resistant Concrete
Deck Treatment, PRICE PER GALLON

10. Deck-O-Grip W/B Water-Based, Acrylic, Slip-Resistant

Concrete Deck Treatment, PRICE PER GALLON

11.Deck-0-Shield Concrete Deck, Waterfall and

Natural Stone Sealer, PRICE PER GALLON

12.Deck-O-Shield Plus Natural Stone and Salt

Water Resistant Sealer, PRICE PER GALLON

13.Deck-0O-Treat Concrete, Gunite & Shotcrete —

Curing Aid & Hardener, PRICE PER 5 GAL PAIL

PRICE PER UNIT
$184.80

$184.80

$8.80

$168.30

$202.40

$261.80

$85.80

$33.00

$132.00

$97.90

$79.20

$207.90

$88.00



PRICE PER UNIT
14. Deck-O-Foam Polyethylene, Closed-cell Expansion
Joint Filler in the following sizes:

1/4" x 3" x 100’ $27.50
1/4" x 4" x 100’ $40.70
1/4" x 6" x 100' $45.10
1/4" x 8" x 100' $66.00
1/2" x 3" x 50' $34.10
1/2" x 3 1/2" x 50' $37.40
1/2" x 4" x 50' $34.10
1/2" x 5" x 50' $45.10
1/2" x 6" x 50' $48.40
1/2" x 8" x 50' $59.40
15.Renu-Strip Decorative Plastic Expansion Joint Cap $162.80

Fits Deck-O-Joint or any other 5/8" wide
expansion joint, PRICE PER CARTON OF 250

16.Backer Rod, closed cell, polyethylene
For use with Caulking Compounds
& Cold-Applied Joint Sealants
PRICE PER CARTON

Ja” (6 mm) $110.00
J8" (8.5 mm) $90.20

J2" (12 mm) $127.60
s/8” (15 mm) $118.80
o4 (19 mm) $115.50
/8" (22 mm) $112.20
1" (25 mm) $110.00

1 4/4" (31 mm) $123.20



PRICE PER UNIT

24" x 24"
PRICE EACH

14/2" (38 mm) $165.00
2" (50 mm) $158.40
17.Rapid Set Cement High Performance, Fast-Setting $11.22
Cement, 15 minute initial set, 35 minute final set
PRICE PER 50 LB BAG
18.Drylok Latex Base Masonry $37.40
Waterproofer, PRICE PER GALLON
19. Drylokes Oil Base Masonry $39.60
Waterproofer, PRICE PER GALLON
20.Spec Mix SSG Seif-consolidating Masonry Grout $11.00
Note: We currently have this grout installed in the
following colors: Dusty Rose S204
PRICE PER 80 LB BAG
21.Steel Rebar
Nominal
Bar designation diameter Metric Price per
number in inches designation 207 | h
(not including engt
deformations)
3 0.375 10 $11.57 ,
4 0.500 13 $19.07
5 0.625 16 $21.02
6 0.750 | 19 $30.28
22.Precast Concrete Catch Basin $246.40
24" x 24" x 24°
PRICE EACH
23.Cast Iron Frame and Grate $348.98



24.Pipe Roll
6" x 100’ Solid Core Drainage Pipe
PRICE PER ROLL

25.Expansion Joints
PRICE EACH

4" x 10’
6" x 10’
26. Wire Mesh
5 x 10’ 8 gauge wire

With 6" squares
PRICE EACH

PRICE PER UNIT

$214.50

$6.28
$9.42

$37.99



